The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 19 - 21, 2025 - 1609 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1609 U.S. Adult citizens
January 19 - 21, 2025
+3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction
Off on the wrong track

Not sure

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Donald Trump 29% 20% 49% 8% 40%
JD Vance 22% 17% 39% 10% 35%
. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Melania Trump 24% 21% 45% 16% 23%
Ivanka Trump 16% 23% 40% 15% 25%
Donald Trump, Jr. 17% 23% 40% 10% 36%
Eric Trump 14% 20% 34% 12% 31%
Jared Kushner 6% 17% 23% 13% 28%
Gavin Newsom 11% 19% 30% 10% 31%
Jill Biden 19% 22% 41% 15% 30%
John Roberts 4% 20% 24% 16% 16%
Benjamin Netanyahu 12% 18% 30% 13% 26%
Elon Musk 21% 25% 46% 13% 34%
Mark Zuckerberg 6% 22% 29% 26% 33%
. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Joe Biden 17% 22% 39% 17% 41%
Kamala Harris 24% 20% 44% 13% 40%

Unfavor-
able

48%
45%

Unfavor-
able

40%
40%
46%
43%
42%
41%
45%
32%
39%
46%
59%

Unfavor-
able

58%
52%

Don’t
know
3%
16%

Don’t
know
15%
20%
14%
23%
35%
28%
14%
44%
31%
8%
12%

Don'’t
know
3%
4%
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5. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important Important Important Important tant Important

Jobs and the economy 74% 23% 96% 3% 1% 4%
Immigration 54% 30% 84% 13% 3% 16%
Climate change and the
environment 43% 28% 71% 16% 13% 29%
Foreign policy 48% 39% 87% 11% 3% 13%
National Security 67% 25% 93% 6% 1% 7%
Education 60% 30% 91% 7% 2% 9%
Health care 73% 21% 94% 5% 1% 6%
Taxes and government
spending 64% 30% 93% 5% 2% 7%
Abortion 44% 31% 75% 16% 9% 25%
Civil rights 57% 28% 85% 12% 3% 15%
Civil liberties 53% 35% 88% 9% 2% 12%
Guns 49% 32% 80% 13% 6% 20%
Crime 60% 31% 92% 7% 2% 8%
Criminal justice reform 45% 37% 82% 15% 3% 18%
Inflation/prices 77% 19% 95% 4% 1% 5%

6. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INfl At ON PrICES e e 25%
Jobs and the eCOoN0OMY ... .. e 13%
Health care ... 11%
Mg At ON . 9%
Climate change and the environment ... ... e 8%
Taxes and government SPeNding .. ...o.oriiiiin i e 6%
National SECUItY ...t e 6%
VIl FIGNES o 4%
Ao 0N L e 4%
UM ot e e e 3%
VIl DBt S .t 3%
O] 10 T 3%
B UGt ON .. e 2%
Criminal justice reform ... . 1%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt 1%
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..
AP P OV
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ... e
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE ..ot
DS AP P OV ... e
Ot SUNE e e

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 23% 42% 15% 35%
Immigration 10% 24% 34% 14% 42%
Foreign policy 15% 21% 36% 15% 37%
National Security 18% 23% 41% 13% 34%
Education 18% 25% 43% 12% 30%
Crime 12% 24% 36% 15% 36%
Criminal justice reform 11% 23% 34% 16% 34%
Inflation/prices 13% 21% 34% 16% 42%

Disap-
prove
50%
56%
52%
47%
42%
51%
50%
58%

9. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .t
AP P OV
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... e ittt e
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e
Strongly diSaPPIrOVE ...t
DS AP POV ... e
N O SUNE . e

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?
S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
AP P OV . e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e
Strongly diSapPrOVE ...
DS AP POV ... e
N Ot SUNE .

No
opinion
8%
10%
11%
12%
15%
13%
16%
8%
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11. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?
Very beral ..
Liberal .. e
Total Liberal . ......... e
Y10 Yo == | (=
CONSEIVAtIVE .. ittt s
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et et e
Total Conservative ........... ...
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e

12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 13% 24% 36% 21% 32%
Republicans in Congress 11% 28% 39% 17% 33%

Unfavor-
able

53%
50%

Don't
know
10%
10%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House

of Representatives?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e e
AP P OV . e e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e
DS AP P OV ..
N Ot SUNE . e e

14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Thune is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGIlY AP OVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
AP PI OV .
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e
SHrONgly AiSAPPIOVE ..t
DS AP PIOVE ... . e
Ot SUIE L e
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15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .ttt 9%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 21%
AP P OV e e 30%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e e 27%
DS AP P OV .. e 41%
N Ot SUNE . e 29%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 14%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
AP P OV e e 33%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ttt e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..o e 19%
DS AP P OV .. e 30%
N Ot SUNE . e e 37%

17. How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?

VEry Well e 12%
Somewhat Well ... 41%
NOt 100 Well o e e e e 32%
NOt at all Well .. e e e 15%

18. As far as you know, who won the 2024 presidential election?

Kamala Harris, by a large margin ... ..o 3%
Kamala Harris, by a small margin ... 2%
Donald Trump, by @a small margin ...t e 32%
Donald Trump, by @ large margin .........c.ouiein i 57%
N O SUNE ot e e e 6%

19. How do you feel about the next 4 years with Donald Trump as president?

ENtNUSIASTIC .o e 35%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic ........ .. i e 15%
Dissatisfied but not upset ... ... 15%
UDS et e e 29%
N0 =11 7%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the presidential transition?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 31%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 21%
AP OV 52%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 8%
Strongly disapprove . ... 27%
DS AP P OV ...t e 36%
Ot SUNE e e e 13%

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the presidential transition?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 30%
AP P OV 50%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 13%
SHONGIlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 23%
DS AP POV .. e 36%
Ot SUNE . e 15%

22. As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?

OUESTANAING e 22%
ADOVE AVBIagE .ttt 19%
Y =T = o = 10%
BlOW AVEragE ..o e 9%
P OO 28%
N Ot SUNE . 10%

23. Do you think the Trump administration...

Will be largely free of major scandals ...t 20%
Will have a major scandal Or tWO ... ..ot e e 21%
Will have many major scandals ...........ouiuiiii i e 37%
N O SUNE . e 22%

24. How concerned are you about the potential for conflicts of interest for Donald Trump?

A= T oo o= o= 35%
Somewhat CoNCErNEd ... ..o 18%
NOE VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt ettt e 17%
Notconcerned at all ... o i 18%

N Ot QUM oottt e e e 12%
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25. About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will be able to keep?

Al Of B o 8%
MOSt Of them .o 27%
Some Of them o 25%
Hardly any of them ... e 29%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 11%

26. About how many of Donald Trump’s campaign promises do you think he will try to keep?

Al Of B o e 22%
MOt Of them o 22%
SomeE Of them o 26%
Hardly any of them ..o 21%
N0 =T 1 9%

27. How likely is Donald Trump to do the following things as President?

Definitely Probably Unlikely to Will not

will happen  will happen happen happen
Run an open and transparent administration 19% 31% 20% 30%
Improve the way government works 23% 28% 22% 27%
Set a high moral standard 19% 28% 19% 34%
Use the office to enrich family and friends 34% 28% 25% 13%
Improve America’s standing abroad 29% 26% 18% 27%
Improve the quality of life of the average American 24% 30% 21% 25%

28. Once Donald Trump is president, should Democrats in Congress work with him on policies they personally
agree with, or oppose all of his policies?
Among Democrats

Work with him on policies they agree with .......... .. i 70%
Oppose all of his POIICIES ... e 19%
N Ot SUNE e e 12%

29. Once Donald Trump is president, should Republicans in Congress oppose his policies that they personally
don’t agree with, or support all of his policies?
Among Republicans

Support all of his POIlICIES ..o e 56%
Oppose his policies they don’t agree with ... .. e 26%
N Ot SUNE e e 18%

30. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

CONfIBNt .o 47%
UMY o ittt ettt e e 43%
N Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 10%
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31. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VBrY SITONG e 37%
SOMEWhAL SIrONG ...t 25%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ..o 12%
VY WEAK .. 26%

32. How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age will have on his ability to fulfill his duties
as president?

Severely limit his ability todothe job ... ... 26%
Have little effect on his ability todothejob ... ... i 35%
Have no effect at all ... ... i 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

33. As you may know, the Senate must approve presidential Cabinet nominees. Do you think:
Senators should approve any nominee who is qualified for the position, regardless of the nomi-

nee’s political OPINIONS ... ..o e 46%
Senators are justified in voting against a nominee if they disagree with the nominee’s political
o] o] 1310} T 29%
N O SUNE . e e 24%

34. Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the people Donald Trump has nominated to be a part
of his Cabinet?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ..t 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 21%
AP PI OV e 42%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 30%
DS AP P OV .. e 40%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 18%

35. Do you approve or disapprove of the following appointments announced by Donald Trump?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove prove Not sure
Pete Hegseth as
Secretary of Defense 23% 16% 39% 7% 30% 37% 25%
Marco Rubio as
Secretary of State 24% 24% 48% 13% 19% 32% 20%
Tulsi Gabbard as Director
of National Intelligence 21% 18% 40% 9% 25% 34% 26%

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. as
Secretary of Health and
Human Services 24% 22% 46% 8% 31% 40% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Linda McMahon as

Secretary of Education 18% 20% 38% 8% 26% 34% 28%
Pam Bondi as U.S.
Attorney General 24% 16% 40% 10% 23% 32% 28%

Mehmet Oz as

Administrator of the

Centers for Medicare &

Medicaid Services 17% 22% 38% 9% 28% 37% 25%
Elon Musk as co-leader

of the Department of

Government Efficiency

initiative 28% 18% 46% 7% 35% 42% 12%
Vivek Ramaswamy as

co-leader of the

Department of

Government Efficiency

initiative 22% 17% 40% 9% 27% 36% 24%

36. Would you support or oppose the following?

Some- Some-

Strongly what what Strongly

support support Support oppose oppose Oppose Not sure
Ending the automatic
granting of citizenship to
children born in the U.S.
to undocumented
immigrants 25% 15% 40% 14% 35% 49% 12%
Funding a wall that
extends along more of

the U.S.-Mexico border 34% 16% 50% 10% 29% 39% 11%
Reducing regulation on
cryptocurrency 13% 17% 30% 12% 28% 40% 29%

Imposing a 10% tariff on

goods imported from

other countries 17% 22% 39% 16% 31% 47% 14%
Arresting and deporting

millions of illegal

immigrants 34% 19% 53% 12% 26% 38% 8%
Pardoning participants in

the January 6, 2021

attack on the U.S. Capitol 19% 16% 34% 11% 43% 53% 12%
Prosecuting people who

have been critical of

Donald Trump 7% 9% 15% 16% 56% 72% 13%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Removing environmental

regulations to promote

fossil fuel production 21% 19% 40%
Ending diversity, equity,

and inclusion (DEI)

programs in schools and

government 30% 14% 45%

Seeking ownership of
Greenland and the
Panama Canal 14% 20% 33%

37. Do you think Donald Trump will implement the following?

Ending the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in
the U.S. to undocumented immigrants

Funding a wall that extends along more of the U.S.-Mexico
border

Reducing regulation on cryptocurrency

Imposing a 10% tariff on goods imported from other countries
Arresting and deporting millions of illegal immigrants
Pardoning participants in the January 6, 2021 attack on the
U.S. Capitol

Prosecuting people who have been critical of Donald Trump

Removing environmental regulations to promote fossil fuel
production

Ending diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs in
schools and government

Seeking ownership of Greenland and the Panama Canal

12%

11%

12%

Yes

53%
68%
43%
63%
72%

63%
34%

62%

59%
41%

38. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCOI BNt e
(€T Yo T

POOT e

39. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ...
ADOUL the SAME ... e
L= 11T IR ] T
N O SUNE ot e e

31%

29%

34%

No
20%
15%
16%
13%
10%

14%
36%

13%

14%
24%

43%

40%

47%

Not sure
26%
17%
41%
24%
18%

23%
30%

25%

27%
35%

10

17%

15%

20%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 19 - 21, 2025 - 1609 U.S. Adult citizens

40. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinannnan.. 42%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaanns 37%
N Ot SUNE e 4%

41. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... 37%
Just about the same as NOW ... .o i 30%
Worse off financially ... ..o e 21%
N O SUNE . e e e 12%

42. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 3% 6% 29% 47% 14%
Ukraine 31% 38% 9% 4% 18%
China 5% 12% 34% 36% 14%
Israel 41% 25% 9% 5% 19%

43. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISraEliS ... 32%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 28%
The Palestinians . ... e 15%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 24%

44. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Increasing military aid to Israel . ... .. 19%
Decreasing military aid to Israel ... 31%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel .................. oo, 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e 23%

45. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ...t 26%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .......... ... ... 22%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 26%
NOt SUIE .o 26%

11
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46. Israel and Hamas recently agreed to a deal to pause their fighting in Gaza. Do you approve or disapprove of
the terms of this deal?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt e 20%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 32%
AP OV 52%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 7%
Strongly disSapProVe . ... 3%
DS AP P OV ...t e e 10%
Ot SUNE e e e 38%

47. How much credit do you think Joe Biden deserves for the recent deal between Israel and Hamas for a
ceasefire in Gaza?

Agreat deal ... 21%
SO i e 19%
AT o 15%
o T 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 17%

48. How much credit do you think Donald Trump deserves for the recent deal between Israel and Hamas for a
ceasefire in Gaza?

A great deal ..o e 26%
SOOI it e e 15%
AT o e 11%
NN ottt e e e e aas 30%
N0 =T U 17%

49. How likely do you think it is that the Israelis and Palestinians will reach a permanent peace deal in the next
20 years?

VEry Kl o 7%
Somewhat Kely ... e 20%
NOt Very eIy . 30%
Notlikely at all ... 24%
N Ot SUNE . e e 20%

50. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa .ot 4%
L1211 =P 61%
NI o 21%
N Ot SUIE .t e e e e e e e 14%

12
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51. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Increasing military aid to UKraine ... e 27%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... .. ..o e 25%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ............... ..., 26%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 22%

52. Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

R (= 36%
N O e e e e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 26%

53. Do you support or oppose a law requiring the Chinese owners of TikTok to sell their stakes to a U.S.-approved
owner, or else TikTok will be banned in the U.S.?

SUP PO et e e 46%
L o] oo T 26%
N O SUNE . e e 28%

54. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl .. e 10%
LibEral .o s 16%
Total Liberal ......... . e 26%
1Yo o =T = (= 35%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 11%
Total Conservative ........ ...t 30%
N o) =11 9%

55. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... 73%
NOt registered .. e 27%

56. 2024 Presidential Vote

Kamala Harris ... 31%
DONald TrUMID ot e e 32%
L0013 T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 36%

57. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3723 oo - | 31%
REPUDICAN . 32%
INdEpPeNent ... 25%
Other 3%
N O SUNE o 9%
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58. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 18%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 13%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 19%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 20%
N O SUNE e e 3%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

59. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 53%
o 34%
N O SUNE . e 13%

60. Are you...?

Ml o 48%
FemMale . 52%

61. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 21%
B0-4d e e 24%
AD-Bd e 33%
B ot e e 22%

62. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = o 13%
L0 13 T 7%

63. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 36%
SOME COlIBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 22%

POStgrad .. e 12%
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64. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 42%
SEparated .. 1%
DIVOICEA ottt 12%
oW .o e e 6%
N =Y g0 = T =T 35%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 4%

65. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 19%

66. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 16%
MW St e e 21%
SOULN o 40%
L1 2T 23%

67. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 43%
B50-T00K ottt e e 27%
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 19%
Prefer MOt 10 Sy ..o e 11%

68. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 18%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 7%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..t e 11%
SO L 18%
= 34%
DO KN W e 3%

69. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 30%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 19 - 21, 2025 - 1609 U.S. Adult citizens

70. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 26%
L0 3Tt e - 14%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 15%
= 20%
DO KN OW e e 4%

71. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 27%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 22%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 0%
JBWIS N L e 4%
MUS M L e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 22%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 9%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 19 - 21, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,817 started the survey after screenouts. 133 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 27 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 9 were removed for attention check failures, and 39 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,609 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 5.531, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.823.

1609
1426 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

0 questions not reported.
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